Lobbyist Name

C. Robert Dalrymple

Matthew Gordon

Stephen A Robins

Stephen A Robins

Stephen A Robins

Robert R. Harris

Dan Reed

Jocelyn I. Collins

Ann T. Ciekot

Patricia A. Harris

Stacy P. Silber

Stacy P. Silber

Robert Brewer

Patrick L. O'Neil

Francoise M. Carrier

Francoise M. Carrier

Francoise M. Carrier

Heather Dhopolsky

William Kominers

Email/contact

bdalrymple@sgrwlaw.com

mgordon@sgrwlaw.com

sarobins@lerchearly.com

sarobins@lerchearly.com

sarobins@lerchearly.com

rrharris@lerchearly.com

dreed@ggwash

jcollins@policypartners.net

aciekot@policypartners.net

paharris@lerchearly.com

spsilber@lerchearly.com

spsilber@lerchearly.com

rgbrewer@lerchearly.com

ploneil@lerchearly.com

fecarrier@bregmanlaw.com

fcarrier@bregmanlaw.com

fecarrier@bregmanlaw.com

hdhopolsky@wiregill.com

wkominers@lerchearly.com

2024 M-NCPPC Lobbyist Registrations

Principal
Washington Property

Company

Washington Property
Company

Lantian Development
Chevy Chase Land
Company of
Montgomery County

Arlington Partnership
for Affordable
Housing

Estrada Family Trust
Chelsea Allinger,
Executive Director,
Greater Greater
Washington

KABOOM!

KABOOM!

Marc Potash

Roadside LLC

Enterprise
Communities
Development Inc

Adventist Healthcare

Adventist Healthcare
Brian Lang, Guardian
Realty management,
Inc

David Vandivier

Brooke Grove
Foundation

B9 Sequoia Grove
Owner LLC

United Therapeutics
Corp

Lobbyist’s Firm

Selzer Gurvitz

Selzer Gurvitz

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Greater Greater
Washington

Public Policy Partners

Public Policy Partners

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Bregman, Berbert,
Scwartz and Gilday

Bregman, Berbert,
Scwartz and Gilday

Bregman, Berbert,
Scwartz and Gilday

Wire Gill LLP

Additional Lobbyists

Matthew M. Gordon

Lerch, Early & Brewer Christopher Ruhlen

Washington Property Co. /
Bethesda Overlay ZTA

General Conference of Seventh-
Day Adventists, Josue Pierre

Clarksburg Master Plan and related
land use, zoning, real estate
Friendship Hts Urban Design Study

Silver Spring Downtown and

Adjacent Communities Plan, ZTA 22

03 Downtown Silver Spring Overlay
Zone and the applicable SMA

Potential Historic Designation
Fairland-Briggs Chaney master
Plan; Takoma Park Minor Master
Plan; Hist Preservation matters
including Weller's Dry Cleaning
Identifying state funding to build
and rehabilitate playspaces on
MNCPPC property

Identifying state funding to build
and rehabilitate playspaces on
MNCPPC property

ZTA 23-09 Farming - Incidental
Outdoor Stays to permit overnight
stays in AR Zone

Silver Spring & Downtown Adjacent
Communiteis Plan Implementation
Public Open space

Silver Spring & Downtown Adjacent
Communiteis Plan Implementation
Public Open space

Regulatory activities affecting
Takoma Park master Plan
Amendment, Shady Grove Life
Sciences Center and Shady Grove
Meidal Center, White Oak Medical
Senter and Great Seneca Science
Corridor Master Plan

Regulatory activities affecting
Takoma Park master Plan
Amendment, Shady Grove Life
Sciences Center and Shady Grove
Meidal Center, White Oak Medical
Senter and Great Seneca Science
Corridor Master Plan

The Great Seneca Plan and related
items such as a potential overlay
zone

Proposed zoning text amendment
related to accessory structures
Proposed change in county
regulations related to MPDUs and
independent living facilities

Great Seneca Plan

Activities related to
disposition/acquisition of County
property and associated new
facilities

Date of
Lobbying Matter Registration | Training Completion

1/8/2023

1/18/2023

6/2/2023

8/16/2023

5/31/2022

6/7/2022

9/13/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

12/29/2023

1/25/2024

1/25/2024

1/22/2024

1/22/2024

3/14/2024

5/16/2022

5/16/2022

3/14/2024

1/19/2024

1/10/2023

12/15/2022

8/28/2022

8/28/2022

8/28/2022

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/19/2024

4/19/2024

10/24/2022

1/26/2024

3/14/2024

11/28/2022
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William Kominers

William Kominers

William Kominers

Philip A. Hummel

Elizabeth C. Rogers

Griffin Benton

wkominers@lerchearly.com

wkominers@lerchearly.com

wkominers@lerchearly.com

King George, LLC

Club LT

Metro Group, LLC
Johns Hopkins
University Facilities

phummel@milesstockbridge.cor and Real Estate

ecrogers@lerchearly.com

gbenton@marylandbuilders.org

Arlington Partnership
for Affordable
Housing

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Miles & Stockbridge

PC

Lerch, Early & Brewer

Maryland Building
Industry Association

Silver Spring Downtwon and
Adjacent Communities Master
Plan; Any ZTA and subdivision
regulation amendments, or other
legislation arising therefrom; and
Sectional Map Amendment to
implement the Plan

Silver Spring Downtown and
Adjacent Communities MP; Any
zoning text amendments and
subdivision regulation
amendments, or other legislation
arising therefrom; and SMA to
implement the Plan

Silver Spring Downtown and
Adjacent Communities MP; Any
zoning text amendments and
subdivision regulation
amendments, or other legislation
arising therefrom; and SMA to
implement the Plan

Great Seneca Science Corridor
Master Plan

Silver Spring Downtown and
Adjacent Communities Plan, ZTA 22
03 Downtown Silver Spring Overlay
Zone and the applicable SMA

Land use, local and state
legislation, environmental policy,
master plans, Park and Planning,
agency matters

3/20/2022

3/20/2022

3/20/2022

3/19/2024

5/31/2022

4/27/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

4/17/2024

4/19/2024


mailto:wkominers@lerchearly.com
mailto:wkominers@lerchearly.com
mailto:wkominers@lerchearly.com
mailto:phummel@milesstockbridge.com
mailto:ecrogers@lerchearly.com
mailto:gbenton@marylandbuilders.org

	Sheet1

