2024 M-NCPPC Lobbyist Registrations

Lobbyist Name	Email/contact	Principal	Lobbyist's Firm	Additional Lobbyists	Lobbying Matter	Date of	Training Completion
LODDYISt IVAILLE	Emany contact	Washington Property	LODDYIST S FITTI	Additional Lobbyists	Washington Property Co. /	Registration	Training Completion
C. Robert Dalrymple	bdalrymple@sgrwlaw.com	Company	Selzer Gurvitz	Matthew M. Gordon	Bethesda Overlay ZTA	1/8/2023	1/10/2023
Matthew Gordon	mgordon@sgrwlaw.com	Washington Property Company	Selzer Gurvitz		General Conference of Seventh- Day Adventists, Josue Pierre	1/18/2023	12/15/2022
Stephen A Robins	sarobins@lerchearly.com	Chevy Chase Land	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Clarksburg Master Plan and related land use, zoning, real estate	6/2/2023	8/28/2022
Stephen A Robins	sarobins@lerchearly.com	Company of Montgomery County	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Friendship Hts Urban Design Study	8/16/2023	8/28/2022
Stephen A Robins	sarobins@lerchearly.com	Arlington Partnership for Affordable Housing	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Silver Spring Downtown and Adjacent Communities Plan, ZTA 22 03 Downtown Silver Spring Overlay Zone and the applicable SMA	5/31/2022	8/28/2022
Stephen 7 ( Nobins	<u>sarosmoe reroneur proom</u>					3, 31, 2322	0,20,2022
Robert R. Harris	rrharris@lerchearly.com	Estrada Family Trust Chelsea Allinger, Executive Director, Greater Greater	Lerch, Early & Brewer Greater Greater		Potential Historic Designation Fairland-Briggs Chaney master Plan; Takoma Park Minor Master Plan; Hist Preservation matters	6/7/2022	4/17/2024
Dan Reed	dreed@ggwash	Washington	Washington		including Weller's Dry Cleaning Identifying state funding to build and rehabilitate playspaces on	9/13/2023	
Jocelyn I. Collins	jcollins@policypartners.net	KABOOM!	Public Policy Partners		MNCPPC property Identifying state funding to build and rehabilitate playspaces on	10/27/2023	4/17/2024
Ann T. Ciekot	aciekot@policypartners.net	KABOOM!	Public Policy Partners		MNCPPC property ZTA 23-09 Farming - Incidental Outdoor Stays to permit overnight	10/27/2023	
Patricia A. Harris	paharris@lerchearly.com	Marc Potash	Lerch, Early & Brewer		stays in AR Zone	12/29/2023	
Stacy P. Silber	spsilber@lerchearly.com	Roadside LLC	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Silver Spring & Downtown Adjacent Communiteis Plan Implementation Public Open space	1/25/2024	4/19/2024
Stacy P. Silber	spsilber@lerchearly.com	Enterprise Communities Development Inc	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Silver Spring & Downtown Adjacent Communiteis Plan Implementation Public Open space Regulatory activities affecting Takoma Park master Plan Amendment, Shady Grove Life	1/25/2024	4/19/2024
Robert Brewer	rgbrewer@lerchearly.com	Adventist Healthcare	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Sciences Center and Shady Grove Meidal Center, White Oak Medical Senter and Great Seneca Science Corridor Master Plan Regulatory activities affecting Takoma Park master Plan Amendment, Shady Grove Life Sciences Center and Shady Grove Meidal Center, White Oak Medical	1/22/2024	10/24/2022
Patrick L. O'Neil	ploneil@lerchearly.com	Adventist Healthcare Brian Lang, Guardian	Lerch, Early & Brewer		Senter and Great Seneca Science Corridor Master Plan The Great Seneca Plan and related	1/22/2024	1/26/2024
Francoise M. Carrier	fcarrier@bregmanlaw.com	Realty management, Inc	Bregman, Berbert, Scwartz and Gilday		items such as a potential overlay zone	3/14/2024	
Francoise M. Carrier	fcarrier@bregmanlaw.com	David Vandivier	Bregman, Berbert, Scwartz and Gilday		Proposed zoning text amendment related to accessory structures Proposed change in county	5/16/2022	
Francoise M. Carrier	fcarrier@bregmanlaw.com	Brooke Grove Foundation B9 Sequoia Grove	Bregman, Berbert, Scwartz and Gilday		regulations related to MPDUs and independent living facilities	5/16/2022	
Heather Dhopolsky	hdhopolsky@wiregill.com	Owner LLC	Wire Gill LLP		Great Seneca Plan Activities related to	3/14/2024	3/14/2024
William Kominers	wkominers@lerchearly.com	United Therapeutics Corp	Lerch, Early & Brewer	Christopher Ruhlen	disposition/acquisition of County property and associated new facilities	1/19/2024	11/28/2022

				Plan; Any ZTA and subdivision regulation amendments, or other legislation arising therefrom; and Sectional Map Amendment to		
William Kominers	wkominers@lerchearly.com	King George, LLC	Lerch, Early & Brewer	implement the Plan Silver Spring Downtown and Adjacent Communities MP; Any zoning text amendments and subdivision regulation amendments, or other legislation arising therefrom; and SMA to	3/20/2022	11/28/2022
William Kominers	wkominers@lerchearly.com	Club LT	Lerch, Early & Brewer	implement the Plan Silver Spring Downtown and Adjacent Communities MP; Any zoning text amendments and subdivision regulation amendments, or other legislation arising therefrom; and SMA to	3/20/2022	11/28/2022
William Kominers	wkominers@lerchearly.com	Metro Group, LLC Johns Hopkins	Lerch, Early & Brewer	implement the Plan	3/20/2022	11/28/2022
Philip A. Hummel	phummel@milesstockbridge.com	University Facilities and Real Estate	Miles & Stockbridge PC	Great Seneca Science Corridor Master Plan	3/19/2024	4/17/2024
		Arlington Partnership for Affordable		Silver Spring Downtown and Adjacent Communities Plan, ZTA 22- 03 Downtown Silver Spring Overlay		
Elizabeth C. Rogers	ecrogers@lerchearly.com	Housing	Lerch, Early & Brewer	Zone and the applicable SMA Land use, local and state legislation, environmental policy,	5/31/2022	4/19/2024
Griffin Benton	gbenton@marylandbuilders.org		Maryland Building Industry Association	master plans, Park and Planning, agency matters	4/27/2022	

Silver Spring Downtwon and Adjacent Communities Master